SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

)
B@v\%{:ﬂ MunC.  (akef ~Sewer VS. A(*wa‘ VMR (AN
NO./7-00 ED NO. /0&6-9% JD DATE/TIME OF SALE -

RS-

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /35,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 13 9

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /5,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35700
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25-00

COPIES $ g O
NOTARY $ 5,00

WEB POSTING $t506:00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ SC0. 9%
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL %% skok sk steskeste s sk sk ok sk sk ok e ks $ g 75"}%
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16-66-
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL k%% s skeok s ke s ke ke s sk ok s ke sk ok o ok ok $ -0~
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $

TOTAL ko ok ok ook ook ok ke ko R R $ ~ -

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 8
WATER 20§
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /00,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL 3 2k sk sk sk sk sk ok ok sk ok ok sk sk sk ok ok sfe sk ok sk ok $ 0\4; '2‘ / 3 OO’,Od
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 T4, 5%

yﬁZeQ“iJ ST
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i s Destret

B. SRIEFLY DESCRIBE RATURE OF BUSINESS

one
‘ a?
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3 Projesscndd cth.:w C Corsingien
O Retawirgesie S Real Ssrate
© Rasenad Gmck!v 3 Ctrer Qaress

NAMES COF ATTORNEYS) CESIGNATED TO REPRESINT TE aemcn

Prex o Tyou Name) S: !. !

] Detir 3 nol representac y an arrey

STATISTICAL ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION 28 L) 5.C. §&C4) .
“EEgImaies only) (Check acolcabie Soxes) THIS SPACE FOR COURT USE OMLY
T Detxar eximaten Tt urest will 08 avadatie kr detrbxtion 10 unsecred oradion,
3 Detier estimates Tt lﬂﬂwﬂmwmamwmwmuwsam Tere wil DB 1S Rncs Bvesasie
ior 61 od or
v 4
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF CREDITORS
1 189 100-199 -9 1000-over
a Ei @] a O
ESTIMATED ASSETS (i thousencs of golars) o o]
0 5008 [ 10005098 10000-98.993 100.500-cver 2> ==
mﬁ [m} E E [] @} 0 ; L.;:
ESTIMATED LIASHITIES (k3 tharaerey of deslary) O = 6;2 '?’
p
Unger 50 5690 100495 SO0 100 0% 1n.X.39.999 108 iver 5 X nro | —
g g 0 =i = > J a.m 20N ol
£37. N0 OF EMPLOYEES—CH. 11 & 12 ONLY ‘.‘; m i’ -0 _I;m
2] 1.9 2%99 103-999 10E0-Grae & ) .E.E 5 s c
Q ol a a G AL
S .
EST NO. OF EQUITY SECURTY HOLDERS—L, 11 4 12 ONLY < e ] ;
-_— <& wn
Q 1-19 100499 500-Cnee o ¥ <
0 B o H g - =

FORM 1. VOLUNTARY PETITION
PLEASE REMOVE

PINK

COPY BEFORE USING



REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

\i;: SR : \L(}T‘Eg TS VS O ;&“ o w ey Lot
Yoy aey e L Facg X . O . . R

NO.J7-/Ce: E.D. NO./Cg - ™ 9.0, DATE OF SALEZ3-2°"TIME OF sALL (.7
DOCKET AND RETURN - S Tyt

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE =~ *" o ==
LEVY (PER PARCEL) .. R A
MAILING COSTS N
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES

AOVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER). N
MILEAGE . N L
PUSTING HANDBILLS I
CRYING?AUJOURN SALE (EACH SALE).  ~

SHERIFF'S DEED T
TRANSFER TAX FORM

DISTRIBUTION FORM _ S
OTHER gy, AT
’ ;\“ B G {‘ . : xf},' \i‘ v ..
- TOTAL . s oo $ B3YL, T
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ Lo Tk
SOLICITOR®S SERVICES 5. —
| STOTAL . e e 5785
PROTHONUTARY (NOTARY) $ )L, -
RECORDER OF DLEDS VBN
OTHER
TOTAL e e e e e e e e, 29,9 5
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORKOUGH, THP. & COUNTY TAXES, 19  $
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 $
DELINQUENT TAXES, 197}, 19T ¢ I INAT)
' TOTAL s v eeee e e, .
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 $
WATER--MUNICIPAL 1Y $
TOTAL . e v et e, il
SURCHAKGE FEE: STATE TREASURER (TRAINING FEE)
TOTAL. e, \Li

MISCELLANEQUS




Unitec ‘ates Bankruptcy Court =~~~ =
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Name of Debtor - (If individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Muddle)
GROOME, JR., SAMUEL W, GROOME, TAMMY

All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 6 years : All Other Names used by the Jolnt Debtor In the Iast 8 yea
(include married, maiden, and trade names): (include married, maiden, and trade names). -

Soc. Sec./Tax |.D. No. (if more than one, state ali): Soc. Sec./Tax 1.D. No. (if more than one, state a!lj:' -
175-58-7121 590-36-9619

Street Address of Debtor (No. Street, City, State Zip Code): Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. _Street, Cxty State Zip Code).»
R.R.2, BOX 2597 R.R.2, BOX 2597

BERWICK, PA 18603 BERWICK, PA 1860

County of Residence or of the - County of Resldence or of the
Principal Place of Business: COLUMBIA Principal Place of Busines

Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address):

Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor: B Attornev for Debtor: !
(if different from address listed above) ’

Venue {Check any épplicable box)

Eﬂ Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immcdiéfély prééqdmg the da(ie gf
this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. . i

[:I There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pendmg in this District.
Type of Debtor (Check alf boxes that apply)

X individual(s) ] Rrailroad
-] corporation . I”] stockbroker [71 chapter7 I”1 chapter 11
CI Partnership ' D Commodity Broker n Chapter 9 D Chapter 12
r], Other [j Sec. 304 - Case Ancnllary to Foreign Prooeedmg ‘
Nature of Debt (Check one box) Fiting Fee (Check one box)
| 1%l consumer/Non-Business . ] Business [j Filing fee attached | ;
Chapter 11 Small Business (Check all boxes that apply) [] Filing fee to be paid in Instauments (Applncable to lndivnfual

. ) . signed application for the court's consideration oemfymg
D Debtor is a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101. to pay fee except in instaliments. Rule 1006(b) ‘Seé

D Debtor is and efects to be considered a small business under 11 U.S.C. § - ¥
1121(e). (Optional) '

Statistical/Administrative Information (Estimates only)
[j Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.

r:I Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses
paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.

Estimated Number of Creditors  1-15 16-49 50-99 100-199 200-999 1000-over
[l X 1 | 1 1 s
Estimated Assets ;
$0to $50,001 to $100,001 to $500,001 to  $1,000,001 to $10,000,001 t« $50,000,001 to  More than
$50,000 $100,000 $500,000 $1 million $10 million $50 mitiion $100 million  $100 miltion

(| ] P 1

Estimated Debts
$0to $50,001 to $100,001 to  $500,00110 $1,000,001 to $10,000,001 to $50,000.001 o More than
$50,000 $100,000 $500000 g1 milion  $10 million  $50 million  $100 miltion $100 million

m] |} . ) l 3 ] )

ANt 1Ay e



Voluntary Petition © Name of Debtor(s)

(This page must be completed and fited in every case).

_ Prlor Bankruptcy Case Flled Wlthln Last6 Years (ﬂ more than one, attach adcitional sheets)
Location . Case Number Date Flled ;
Where Fileg: MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA. 50000020 ( {1 Uséan d onfy 312000077
i Tt Pertding Banktuptcy Case Filed By Arly Spouse, Partner Or Aﬂlllate Of This Debtor (if more than one, attach addmonal sheet) '
Name of Debtor N Case Number s .. - DateFlled .
NONE ) 5 BT AN W | 7 ' '

District Relationship

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is
true and correct.

(I petitioner is an individual whose debls are primarily consumer debts and The deblor requests rellef in accordance with the chapter of title 11, Unlted States
has chosen to file under chapter 7) | am aware that | may proceed under Code, specified in this petition,

chapter 7, 11, 12 and 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief ’ '

available under each such chapter and choose to proceed under chapter 7.

Signature of Debtor (Corporatloanartnershlp)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided In this petlllon 1§ lmi End
correct, and that | have been authorized 1o fiie this petition on behalf of the debtor, I

I request relief in accordance with the chapler of title 11, United States Code, Signaﬁjre of Adtﬁoﬁ}ed lﬁalVidual
specified in thi iti ) MR

Signalure of Debtor . Printed Name of Authorized Individual :';

x'bg_ Qﬁ)o@m

Signature of Joint Débtor .
Title of Authorized Individuat

Telephone Number (if not represented by attorney)
Date % '(9— - Oo : ) Date S
Signature of Attorney Signature of Non-Attorney Paetitioh P're"p'

. I certify that | am a bankruptcy petition preparer as deﬂned in 11 U X
Signature of Altorey for Debtor(s) &epar(fe?h:m::cocum;nt for compensation, and that | have provlded ihe deb
o . py of this ume :

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) ‘ '

Printed or Typed Name of Bankruptcy Pelition Preparer

Firm Name
Social Security Number

Addroece .
Firm Address

Telephone Number ) FAX Number R 10
Names and Social Security numbers ofall other Indlvlduals who ﬁr@ ?
in preparlng this document o

Date

Exhibit A

(To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K
and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section '

13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief If more than one person prepared this document, attach addxﬂonai sigr
under chapter 11.) - conforming to the appropriate official form for each person..

[:I Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition
Exhibit B

g;}gi compleled if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer Signature of Bankruplcy Petition Pre;;arer

1, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, deciare that |

have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, A bankruplcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the ;- rovisions of fitle 11 af
12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fires or lmpnsonmentor
available under each such chapter. both. 11U.8.C.§110;18U.S.C. §156. . ciah

X .

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Dale

»




Mar 22 00 02:34p
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Meichael IE. Lynn, Esquire (570) 784-3B13

PAICHAEL R. LYNM

LAY GQFFICES
115 iron Street
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Phone: 570-784-3701

To:

Fax number:

Regarding:

Message:

(>
This is a facsimile transmission from Attorney ~
_2__pages, including this Cover Sheetl If you do not receive th

Fax: 570-784-3613 E-mall. Miyralawyour@ACL. com

Date: 03/22/00

LOEN ) SMISS

Sheriff's Office, Columbia County
Attention: Harry Roadarmel

Mike Gregorowicz, £sq.

389-5625
387-1477

Benton Municipal Water and Sewer v Arthur Zimmerman
17-ED -2000

Gentlemen:

This is to formally advise that relief has been ordered
by the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of PA. to
No. 5-00-00969, this date at 12:05 p.m. on the Voluntary
Chapter 7 Petition of Arthur Zimmerman.

This shouid act to stay the pending sale of Mr. Zimmer-
man's real property in the above referenced matter

A facsimile of the first page of thePg
docket verification follows.

Thank you.

##h consisting of
s jndicated number of

pages or have any difficulty in receiving this transmission, please call the law office at

(570) 784-3701.

The information contained in this message is privileged and confidential .Thank

you.

[y



® SENDER:
u Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
w, , m- Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you,

mﬁ? OOC? Mf%ﬁa.: Is form'to the front of the mallpiece, or on the back if space does not

rmit.

N\RWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mallpiece below the article number.
.wThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

H
w.n,.

a Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an

extrafee): 7. 2000
1. Ed-Addressee’s Address
2.3 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

1
#
.

- ,.L ﬁ 17 70 E Y eliverad.

. wmﬁﬁnmo_m Addressed to:

R

4a. Article Number
2052 312 092

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

~H1EF O ﬂc«w.w.mﬁ. ) 4b. Service Type
U HO Box 15 m S o [0 Registered XX Certified
Montoursville, PA 17754-0158 [ Express Mail 7 Insured
KJ Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [J COD
7. Date of Delivery
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee Is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
I X
£ PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-08-8-0220  Domestic Return Receipt N

B

P

o . o

b




Is your BETURN ADDDESS anmnlated on the reverse side?

SENDER:
#» Complete items 1 a g Aditlonal services.
Complete items 3, 4. d«.. .
: Prim‘;‘oe::r name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
card to you.
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
rmit. .
ite “Returm Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
: Thr;eﬁaturrl\l Receipt evill :ﬁow to whom the article was delivered and the date

lal v 2receive the
fol. 1, .vices (foran
exrafee): /) _720¢

1. TH- Addresses's Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

delivered.

:
1

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

> o5 232003

Certified
O insured
‘Merchandise [] COD

"FEB 112000

5. Received By: (Print Name)

-

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

|
|
)
l
]
l

; |

- Fi £
. Sign : (Addresgge or fgen
M ,f %m;vo

£ pPS Form 3811, Decerrfefr 1994

U

102505-96-8-0220  Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2

m Complete items 3, 4a, and 4o,

u Print your name and address
card to you.

,Ziditional services.

on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

lalsowi receive the
following . _vices (for an

extrafee): /v _ 2060

[ 3 Anach is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

1 .ﬁAddressee's Address

&mntt.
w Write “Return Receipt Requested”
u The Retun Receipt will show to wi

on the mailpiece below the article number.
hom the article was delivered and the date

2.1 Restricted Delivery

i T T U U

delivered.

Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

I 4a. Article Number

V- 2057 3// ?2¢

Small Business Administration
7 North Wilkes Barre Blvd.
Wilkes- Barre, PA  18702-5241

ib. Service Type

7 Registered X Certified
—1 Express Mail '3 insured
X Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

7. Date of Delive .
2w

5. ReceivedWame)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Ad, ee or Age,
X £

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

/[ s

%\

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1954 ﬂ

/ 102559680220 Domestic Return Receipt

S-Eo'!plpeinne:m 1 and/or 2 M services.
a Complete items 3, 4a, and ~_ ..

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.
[ Aﬂacp

rmit.
[ alente *Return Receipt Requested”
u The Retum Receipt will show to
delivered.

isformtoﬂ\efrontofthemallpiece,oronthebackifspacedoesnot

on the mailpiece below the article number.
whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wi- ‘Xlreceive the
following,  Nices (for an

extra fee): /7,_200 G
192 Addréssee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Office of F.A.I.R
Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17105

4a. Article Number
Z oSz 32 ¥

4b. Service Type
0 Registered o Certified
[ Express Mail [ Insured

X Retum Receipt for Merchandises [ COD

7. DateofolEB 1 1 m

- Received By: (Print Namae)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

and fee is paid) .
6. Sigr@g)md e or@garT), {
Sz ° ;
X h a0 ARD /
102808 a0 N3nn MAacamadla PYaa e M _

PS Form 3811. Naramhar 1004

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Servi



CC JMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BL..cAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date 3/9/00

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Zimmerman, Arthur J. & Gladys
Owner since 3/72

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

.48 Ac.
000 Township
PARCEL NUMBER 02-01-007-00, IN _Benton Boro _ Borough
Ci
YEAR TOTAL iy
1998 &
1999 $ 2,399.64
Lien 5.00
TOTAL $ 2,404,64

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of

April & May 2000

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1999 |

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:Harry Roardarmel Jr., Sheriff

COLUMBIA COWT‘Y\KAX C EAU

FEE - $5.00

Per Parcel O7

/
S



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
(717) 3895022 .- . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SHERIFF'S REAL ES

AT sy e B AN BV Vot
\ : E\«a;~ 4 i S S Y \\ RS NE
-

FAX:(717) 784-0257

TATE FIHAL COST SHEET

&L AVS \\\ \L‘cvﬂ\l ity b

v
o £ VW WE

g b

24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 784-6300

HO. Z - 7 c

& ey

DATE OF SALE: O R S

J

E.D. HO. [Cf. 1t

J.D.

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) $

POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE S-.

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $

PURCHASER(S): :

ADDRESS:

NAME(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

AMOUNT RECE&VED BY PURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE §
LESS DEPOSIT $
DOWN PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS




Mar 22 00 1i:0la Law Offices Frank C Baker (§7031387-0163

LAW OFFICES
FRANK C. BAKER

5009 COLUMBIA BLVD.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570 387-05357
FAX (570) 387-C1 63

March 22, 2000

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: PP&L vs. Arthur Zimmerman
Judgment No. 95-JU-70

Dear Sheriff:
The total amount due: $3,673.65. The breakdown 1s as follows:
2.951.31 Owed to PPL
+ 251.25 Court Costs
+ 471.09 Interest
$3,673.65 GRAND TOTAL

This figure will be good until March 31, 2000.

We wil! satisfy this Judgment in the above-referenced matter, providing that we
receive payment in full.

Please make the check payable to:
Attorney Frank C. Baker

6009 Columbia Boulevard
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

F lfank C. Baker, Esquire

FCB/rmw

Zimmerma.civ



THE BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

SEWER AUTHORITY, COUNTY OF : OF THE 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
:NO. 106 OF 1999
VS. : .
: Wit [ 4 000
ARTHUR J. ZIMMERMAN : MUNICIPAL LIE

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )
)
County of Columbia )

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisty the judgment, fees and costs in the above matter you are directed to
levy upon and sell the following described property:

See attached description

Amount due 3,935.44
Attorney’s fees pursuant to 53 P.S. § 7106 280.00

Costs to be added] $

(g e B
uolgrionch 00 P
gm,sﬁ{ . 100 .

Prothonotary

Deputy

<t

. AR Tz M
3 e f a8 S las) ‘)\é
Seal of the Court S .

L
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i

as o true value

IS
.

.

A

fi

w:Benton, County ©

.
]

Alade the

This Deed,
2w

March . in the year of owr

Lord one thousand nine hundved il seventy-two (1972)

- elwert GLADYS I. ZIMMERMAN and ARTUUR J. ZIMMERMAN, I

votli of the Borough of Benton, Co}umbia County., Pennsylvania,

GRAWTORS,

-AND-~-

ARTHUR J. ZIMMERMANW and GLADYS I. ZIMMERMAN, his wife, both of
the Borough of Bbenton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, GRANTLES,

Iniflll‘ssl‘ﬂ], that in considerition of

in hand paid, the receipt whereof ix hérehy weknowled ged; the Grantor s do
to the said Granices, thelr

hereby grant and. %unrr;{
as tcénants by the ehticeties,

Al AT CERTAIN piece, or parcel of land situate in the Dorough
¢ 4 P

of lienton, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded

and describod as follows, to-wit:

BOdNUED on the north by what would ba tho conter line of Church
stroot if extended on the samo lines asak prasent;
tho right of way of tho Reading Railroad; on tho south

ONE DOLLAR
($1.00)

the Grantees and on tho west by land of Paul Stevens.

BEING the same premiseé conveyed by Martin
. Appleman, his wife, by deed dated March 13, 1954,

Heirs and Axsigns,

on tho cast by
by land of -

or husband,

Dallars,

i

Appleman and Geraldine
and recorded

in the office of the Recorder of Deeds for Columbia County in Deed

Book 218, page 350, to Robert M. Karns and Gladys I. Karns, his wife.

(4]

tdescribod ap follows, to-wit:

P

. ON the north by land of Burr Apple
Flands of now or formorly Maude Wniten
" Streoty and on tho wost by lands of Paul Stevens) BEING
i frontago on the western sido of

o ALSO, ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of
f Columbia and Stato of Pennsylvania, bounded and

Railroad Strect and oxtending a

man; on the south by other
ight; on tho cast by Railroad

54-1/2 foot

e

R

e

et s

LR

SO TS

Ve - v

uniform dopth of 166-1/2 feet to land of sald Paul Stevens.

H 1

: BEING the same premises which Maude Whitenight by her deed dated ? ;
- January 15, 1953, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds |

for Columbia County, in Deed Book 162, pago 256, granted and conveyed

! unto Robert M. Karns and Gladys I. Karns, his wife. Thae said Robert

i M. Karns died December 24, 1958, whereby the above described premises

: became vested solely in Gladys I. Karns, his wife. The said Gladys i

' 1. Karns intermarried with Arthur J. Zimmerman, the male Grantor

i herein. .

K]
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4
'
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant , being duly s

worn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of

business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on March 2. 9, 16, 2000 exactly as printed and

published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal

advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested

in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

foregoing statement as to time, place, and character

of publication are true.

My commg

AN NOW v , 200,

(Notary Public)

ssTon expires
Dennig L. Ashil
Soott Twin, ©
asion €

P
<

....... , I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY- A. ROADARMEL, K.
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SULRIFE OF COLUMBIA. COUNTY’

COVBLE HIOUST - 1. €. UOX Juu

. ' Toacuous nean -
. lll.”(,)h_\.'v"(."(c, I'A C17uis B (717) 2086100
+ : A

vl
(787) ni-anl

DATE Feb 28, 2000

Rl, Shcuft 5 sale /\dvu (i .mn Dates
i Mortgage Co. - - “yi. Samuel W. 'dnd Tamy L. Groems

Mo 19 gp 2000 0o 0 e 1999 0

Dear Siv:
Pleasc advertise the enclused SHERLE SALE on the Jollaowing dutes:

Lt week March 16, 2000 DATE OF SALE: April 6, 2000 at 0930

Zn(l week March 23, 2000
JLd wu,k March 30, 2000

- LN
OV A

Feel free Lo contzct we i you have any auestions.
Respeathul 1y

\%&\u Q \Q%L{ &k\wﬂ-(
ey ;\—\Q).lkl mm.l
Shevi Ef

"



THE BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

SEWER AUTHORITY, COUNTY OF - OF THE 26'" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
:NO. 106 OF 1999

" - Wt 174 2000

ARTHUR J. ZIMMERMAN : MUNICIPAL LIEN

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

THE BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA, plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the
date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located in the Borough of Benton, Parcel No. 02, 01-007-00:

See description marked Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

1. Name and address of owner or reputed owner:
Name Address
Arthur J. Zimmerman PO Box 126
Benton PA 17814
2. Name and address of defendant in the judgment:
Name Address

Arthur J. Zimmerman PO Box 126
Benton PA 17814



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien

on the real property to be sold:
Name
United States Department
of Treasury

93-JU-000113

Berkheimer Associates
93-JU-001420

PP&L
95-JU-000070
Benton Municipal Water

97-ML-000008

County of Columbia
99-JU-001399

PP&L
1344 of 1990

PP&L
1421 of 1990

PP&L
1422 of 1990

Address

Philadelphia District

121 E 2™ Street
Berwick PA 18603

c/o Frank C. Baker, Esq.
6009 New Berwick Hwy
Bloomsburg PA 17815

PO Box 516
Benton PA 17814

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

PO Box 158

Montoursville PA 17754-0158

PO Box 158
Montoursville PA 17754-0158

PO Box 158
Montoursville PA 17754-0158

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property:

NONE



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Larry Pavalonis Railroad Street
Tenant in mobile home Benton PA 17814

situate on subject property

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authoritites.

AN /
Date b4+ Y Jocv 47225”"/:”{ %W?\/
‘ MICHAEL P. GREGOROWICZ
Solicitor for Plaintiff



HARRY- A. ROADARMEL, JR.
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_ SULRICE OF COLUMBIA. COUNTY’
i : COURL HOUM - 1. ), BOX Juu

L IOUR Tl -
(747 Ben-a012 S MOOMSIURS, FA 17015 713) 700, v
.4 .

ums:Feb. 7, 2000

.'I: Shch'.IfL'":; ‘iallc' /\dvc'l'l"i:;in" Dates

Benton Sewer & Water Auth S Art_hur J meerman

S et et seemecim

Mo. 17 ok __ 2000 r- 3 M0.7106 0f_1999 I
Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERLFF SALE on the Jollawving, dates:

Lt week  March 2, 2000 - DATE OF SALE  March 23, 2000 at 10:00 AM

e 0 s et ¢ Y e s et & s & s s = e i & A s . - > o

2 wcck March 9, 2000 )
JLd wc_(_k Tanch 16 2000 .

‘ . .7-\

Feel free Lo contact we i you bave any auestions.,

Respectliully

\ M»-&\X .c\& U.u( )‘W

ey A {u.ul.mlx_l, Ji.
Shevi EF

“



SHERIFF'S SALE

SRR R R ERRRORUNRNN NN

THURSDAY MARCH 23, 20970 at 10:00 AM
JILTTTEIL707 700000 077077700000707007070070707777777707177777777717171117717177

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF LXECUTION NO.17-2000  AND CIVIL WRIT NO.

106--1999 ISSUED OUT OF THE: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CF COLUMBIA COUMTY,

CIVIL. DIVISION, TO M DIRECUED, THERE WILL Bls EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE, BY

VENUI: OR QUTCRY 1O THIS HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDIR, FOR CASH, IN A COUKI ROOM

OR SHERIFEF'S QFFICLE, TO B ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUMIY COURT HOUSE,

BLOOMSBURG, PLENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGIUHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST 1O THIE

DEFENDANTS TN AND TO:

ANVCTHAT CLREALN piece, or parcel ol land sltuato 1n Lhe bolough o

of ULenton, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvanla, bounded
and doscribod as follows, to-wit:

strect 1f extondod on tho samo lines asa prosont; on tho cast by
tho right of way of tho Reading Railroad; on tho south by land of -

|
!
UOQNUEU on tho north by what would bo tho contecr lino of Church i
tho Grantcecs and on tho west by land of Paul Stovens. [

BEING the same preniises conveyecd Ly Martin Appleman and Geraldine
Il. Appleman, his wife, by deed dated March 13, 1954, and recorded !
in the office of the Recorder of Deeds for Columbia County in Deced |
Book 218, page 350, to Robert M. Karns and Gladys I. Karns, his wife.

) ALSO, ALL THUAT CLCRTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of
‘Benton, County of Columbia and Stato of Pennsylvania, bounded and
describod ao follows, to-wit:

i ON the north by land of Burr Appleman; on the south by other
lands of now or formorly Maudo Whitenight; on tho cast by Railroad
Strcot; and on tho wout b¥ lands of Paul Stovens; BEING 54-1/2 foot
frontago on tho wectorn sido of Railroad Streot and cxtcnding a
uni{form dopth of 166-1/2 fcet to land of said Paul Stovens.

e —————— e —— ———— — — — ——

BLEING the same promiscs which Maude Whitenight by her deed dated
January 15, 1953, and recorded in the Office of tho Recorder of Dceds
for Columbia County, in Deed Book 162, pago 256, granted and conveyed
unto Robert M. Karns and Gladys I. Karns, his wife. Tho said Robert
M. Karns died December 24, 1958, whereby the above described premises
became vested solcly in Gladys I. Karns, his wife. The said Gladys '
}. Kgrns intermarried with Arthur J. Zimmerman, the male Grantor

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of

the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

ATTY: Michael Gregorowicz, Atty. Colurbia Co. Sheriff'Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX:(570) 784-0257

Date: FEb. 7, 2000

To:

Re: Benton Sewer & Water Auth. VS. Arthur J. Zimmerman

No: 17 of of 2000 E.D. and J.D. 106 of 1999

To Whom it may concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have

any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

L PO
Har:?LX?\Roadarme1 Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

Date: FEb. 7, 2000

To:

Re: Benton Sewer & Water Auth. VS. Arthur J. Zimmerman

No: 17 of of 2000 E.D. and J.D. 106 of 1999

To Whom it may concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. 1If you have

any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

i§§$?&:T\R:§%::;§%'Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570 784-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

Date: FEb. 7, 2000

To:

Re: Benton Sewer & Water Auth, VS. Arthur J. Zimmerman

No: 17 of of 2000 E.D. and J.D, 106 of 1999

To Whom it may concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have

any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

\QQ,Q\
Har:?~:T\Roadarme1 Jdr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



KREISHER AND GREGOROWICZ

By: Michael P. Gregorowicz, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. # 30094

401 South Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-5211

The Benton Municipal Water and :
Sewer Authority : COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 516 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Benton, PA 17814 :
Plaintiff, . CIVIL DIVISION
v. . NO. 106 of 1999
: 17—-ED -2000

Arthur J. Zimmerman

PO Box 126, Fifth Street

Benton, PA 17814
Defendant.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Arthur J. Zimmerman
PO Box 126, Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received
will be used for that purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was
not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect a debt,
but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real estate) situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, assigned Columbia County Tax Parcel No. 02, 01-007-00, more particularly
described in Columbia County Deed Book 255 at Page 423 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s
Sale on March 23, 2000, at 10:00 A.M., in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $3,935.44 obtained by
Benton Municipal Water and Sewer Authority against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Benton Municipal Water and Sewer
Authority, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To
find out how much you must pay, you may call (570) 784-5211.



You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the

better chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an
attorney.)

(US]

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (570) 784-5211.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
Sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call (570) 784-5211.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A
Schedule of Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on

. This Schedule will state who will be receiving that money.
The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons
why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
after the Schedule of Distribution if filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back If you
act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OCR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE

LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



KREISHER AND GREGOROWICZ

By: Michael P. Gregorowicz, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. # 30094

401 South Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-5211

The Benton Municipal Water and :
Sewer Authority : COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 516 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Benton, PA 17814 :
Plaintiff, . CIVIL DIVISION
V. NO. 106 of 1999
: 17-ED -2000

Arthur J. Zimmerman

PO Box 126, Fifth Street

Benton, PA 17814
Defendant.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Arthur J. Zimmerman
PO Box 126, Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received
will be used for that purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was
not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect a debt,
but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real estate) situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, assigned Columbia County Tax Parcel No. 02, 01-007-00, more particularly
described in Columbia County Deed Book 255 at Page 423 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s
Sale on March 23, 2000, at 10:00 A.M., in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $3,935.44 obtained by
Benton Municipal Water and Sewer Authority against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Benton Municipal Water and Sewer
Authority, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To
find out how much you must pay, you may call (570) 784-5211.



2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
better chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an
attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (570) 784-5211.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
Sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call (570) 784-5211.

(O8]

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A
Schedule of Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on

. This Schedule will state who will be receiving that money.

The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons

why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days

after the Schedule of Distribution if filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back If you
act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



KREISHER AND GREGOROWICZ

By: Michael P. Gregorowicz, Esquire Attormey for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. # 30094

401 South Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-5211

The Benton Municipal Water and :
Sewer Authority : COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 516 . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Benton, PA 17814 :
Plaintiff, . CIVIL DIVISION
v. . NO. 106 of 1999
. 17 —ED - 2000

Arthur J. Zimmerman

PO Box 126, Fifth Street

Benton, PA 17814
Defendant.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ArthurJ. Zimmerman
PO Box 126, Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received
will be used for that purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was
not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect a debt,
but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real estate) situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, assigned Columbia County Tax Parcel No. 02, 01-007-00, more particularly
described in Columbia County Deed Book 255 at Page 423 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s
Sale on March 23, 2000, at 10:00 A.M., in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $3,935.44 obtained by
Benton Municipal Water and Sewer Authority against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Benton Municipal Water and Sewer
Authority, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To
find out how much you must pay, you may call (570) 784-5211.



You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the

better chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an
attorney.)

(O8]

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (570) 784-5211.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
Sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call (570) 784-5211.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A
Schedule of Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on

. This Schedule will state who will be receiving that money.
The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons
why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
after the Schedule of Distribution if filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back If you
act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE ALAWYER CR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE

LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



FIARRY A. ROADARMLL, JK.

SHURLEFE OFCOLUMUM COUNTY
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RECEIVE AHD TIME STAMP WRET

‘/'6_) . : ~ (" Che™ 0

DOCKET AHD THDER ~ ] v L
SET FLLE FOLDER U T P
CLECK FOR PROPER LAFO BT T
“URIT OF EXECUTION _ e
COPY OF DESCRIPTION ____ A i

HHEREABOUTS OF LAST LHUHH AUUhth
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The Benton Municipal Water and :
Sewer Authority : COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 516 - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Benton, PA 17814 :

Plaintiff, : NO. 106 of 1999

- 17-ED -2000
v,

Arthur J. Zimmerman - CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PO Box 126, Fifth Street - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Benton, PA 17814 :

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Michael P. Gregorowicz, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that he is the Solicitor for the Benton Municipal Water and Sewer Authority, the
plaintiff in this action, that he makes this affidavit on the behalf of the within plaintiff,
being authorized so to do, and that he knows of his own personal knowledge, and
therefore avers, that defendant, Arthur J. Zimmerman, is not in the military service of the
United States or its allies, or otherwise subject to the provisions of the Soldiers and
Sailors Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1904 and its amendments, 50 U.S.C. App. § 501

et seq.

Michael P. Gregorgwicz,-
Solicitor for the Benton Municipal Water
and Sewer Authority

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THISG+~ DAY

OF Feoruoxt ) , 2000

OTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMS , COLUMBIA CO., PA.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 16, 2001




The Benton Municipal Water and
Sewer Authority
PO Box 516
Benton, PA 17814
Plaintiff,

V.

Arthur J. Zimmerman

PO Box 126, Fifth Street

Benton, PA 17814
Defendant.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: NO. 106 of 1999
: 17—-ED - 2000

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE OF THE PARTIES

I certify that I am the Solicitor for the plaintiff, Benton Municipal Water and

Sewer Authority, and that the business address of the plaintiff is PO Box 516, Benton, PA

17814, and that defendant, Arthur J. Zimmerman, resides at PO Box 126, Fifth Street,

Benton, PA 17814. I understand that false statements made in this certificate are subject

to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. Ann. § 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Date: Q, “’Q“ﬁD

Wil B

Michael P. Gregorow z \@sqmre
Solicitor for Benton Municipal Water
and Sewer Authority




The Benton Municipal Water and :
Sewer Authority : COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 516 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Benton, PA 17814 :

Plaintiff, : NO. 106 of 1999

. 17 -ED -2000
V.

Arthur J. Zimmerman S CIVEHL ACTION - LAW
PO Box 126, Filth Street - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Benton, PA 17814 :

Defendant.

WALVER OF WATCIIMAN

[. Michael P. Gregorowicrz., Esquire. do hereby state that any Deputy Sheritt or Sherift
fevying upon or attaching any property under the writissued in the above-captioned matter may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession. after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment. without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheritf or
SherifT 1o any Plaintitt herein for any loss. destruction or removal of any such property belore
the Sheritf™s Sale theree

Michael P. Gregoldwicy

Attorney tor Plainufl



THE BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

SEWER AUTHORITY, COUNTY OF - OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
:NO. 106 OF 1999
VS. :
© Wb 1) of 8800
ARTHUR J. ZIMMERMAN - MUNICIPAL LIEN

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )
)
County of Columbia )

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, fees and costs in the above matter you are directed to
levy upon and sell the following described property:

See attached description

Amount due $3,935.44
Attorney’s fees pursuant to 53 P.S. § 7106 280.00
[Costs to be added] $
Cloum 60— Q.00 Pd—
Wt 23.00 pbf
‘ 14 .00
f ﬁ g *:f"",/ 7'09.
m Q‘\K{ e u(%m / qs e
Prothonotary
Deputy

Seal of the Court

-

Date ‘Jé {~ 7 'QZ"Z*ZS
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This Deed,
é‘ﬂm\t ﬂ]t ‘;2/'C£ day of March |

Lard oue thousand nine hudred und _ seventy-two (1972)

- Potfueen GLALYS I. ZIMMERMAN and JRTUUR J. ZIMMERMAN, heor husband,
© voth of the Borough of Benten, Columbia County, pennsylvania,
i GRAWTORS, : ) :

in the year of vir

- AND-~-

ARTHUR J. ZIMMERMAN and GLADYS I. ZIMMERMAN, his wife, both of
the Borough of benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, GRANTELS,

31“1!1(‘55&‘“]. that in considerition 'o/' ONE DOLLAR
: ($1.00) . " Dallars,
in hand puaid, the receipt whereof ix héreby nrknowled ged; the Grantors  do

hevelyy grand nnd. S;mrm/ {g the snid Granlers, their Heirg and Jssidgux, |
as toénants by the ehticetles, } ’ g
é’\“ TUAT CERTAIN piece, ox parcel of land situate in the Dorough

of Biecnton, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and doscribed as follows, to-wit: ‘

BOUNDED on the north by what would Lo tho conter lino of Church
street 1f extended on tho samo 1ines ama present) on tho cast by
tho right of way of tho Reading Railrocad; on tho south Ly land of -
tho Grantees and on tho west Ly land of Paul Stevens.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Martin Appleman and Geraldine
5. appleman, his wife, by deed dated March 13, 1554, and recorded !
in the office of the Reccrder of peeés for Columbia County in Deed |
pook 218, page 350, to Robert M. Karas and Gladys I. Karns, his wife.

)

o ALSD, ALL TIAT CERTAIN tract of land sitvate in the Dorough of
“iBenton, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
,describoed as follows, to-wit: :

e

- ON the north by land of Burr Appleman) on the south by other
Flands of now or formerly Maude Whitenight: on_tho cast by Railroad
" Streot) and on the wost by 1ands of Poul Stevensi BEING 54-1/2 foot
ifrontago on the westorn side of Railroed Street and cxtending a

1

)

|

|

1

i

ll

uniform dopth of 166-1/2 feet to land of said Paul Stevens. E
B : i

BEING the same promises which Maoude whitenight by her deed datedl
January 15, 1953, and recerded in the Office of tho Rrecorder of Dceds
for Columbia County, in Deed Book 162, page 256, granted and conveyed
unto Robert M. Karns and Gladys I. Karns, his wife. Tho said Robert
M. Karns died December 24, 1958, whereby the above described premises
became vested solcdly in Gladys I. Karmns, his wife. The sald Gladys
I. K?rns intermarried with Arthur J. zimmerman, the male Grantor
i herein. ) . :

I *;w%f{z-w. |
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THE BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

SEWER AUTHORITY, COUNTY OF - OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
:NO. 106 OF 1999
VS. et 11 Qg 2000
ARTHUR J. ZIMMERMAN : MUNICIPAL LIEN
WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )

)
County of Columbia )

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, fees and costs in the above matter you are directed to
levy upon and sell the following described property:

See attached description

Amount due $3.935.44
Attorney’s fees pursuant to 53 P.S. § 7106 280.00
[Costs to be added] $
Cloven ﬁ«u/ .00 PL
Wt 3300 P

) Pl

o0
4. 60
- 7 @C)J |
,MM Sl B Rl

Prothonotary

Deputy

Seal of the Court

—_
Date Qéz_ﬁ”"‘ /2 ~T
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! é‘ﬂ:lhc the ::'2/'('1" duyof March . in the year of vur ;
U Lord oue thousand nine hundred and  seventy-two (1972} N . !

B R R T L il

- Meltuert GLADYS I. ZINMERMAN and ARTUUR J. ZIMMURMAN, hor husband,
¢ voth of the Borough of Benton, Columbla County, rennsylvaonia,
i GRAWTORS, : -

RS Fpp

- ANND-~-

ARTHUR J. ZIMMERMAN and GLADYS I. ZIMMERMAN, his wife, both of
the vorough of Lenton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, GRANTEES,

3““11(‘551‘“]. that in considerifion bo/' ONLE DOLLAR
: ($1.00) . ’ Dollars,
in hand paid, the receipt whereaf is hérehy nekuoled gedy the Granlor s do

hrn%qfnudluu{gnnwululhr;nhlGrunhvs, their MHeirs and Jxsidus,
as ténants by the ehtircetles, : -

;\” THAT CERTAIN plece, or parcel of land situate in the Borough

of DBenton, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and doscribed as follows, to-wit: ‘

g, v
PR

BOUNDLD on the north by what would bo tho conter linc of Church
street if extended on the same lines as & prescnt; on tho east by l
tho right of way of tho keading Railroad; on tho south by land of °
© tho Granteecs and on tho west Ly land of Paul Stevens. |
! BEING the same premises conveycd by Martin Appleman and Geraldine v !
i, hppleman, his wife, by Geed dated March 13, 1554, and recorded
in the office of the Reccrder of Deeds for Columbia County in Deed
pook 218, page 350, to Rcbert M. Karns and Gladys 1. Karns, his wife,

o et e w 2 Huaae o

(4]

3 ALSO, ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of
‘Benton, County of Columbia and Stato of Pennsylvania, bounded and
i _describod oo follews, to-wit: '

[

ON the north by land of Burr Appleman) on the south by other
lands of now or formerly Maude Whitenight; on_tho cast by Railroad
“Streotp and on tho west by lands of Paul Stevensi BEING 54~-1/2 foct
;. frontago on the western sido of Railrcad Street and cxtending a
i uniform dopth of 166-1/2 fcet to land of said Paul Stevens.

@
o

Af

H I
! BEING the same premises which Maude Whitenight by her deced dated

- . January 15, 1953, and recorded in the Office of tho Recorder of Dceds
. for Columbia County, in Deed Book 162, pago 256, granted and conveyed
{- unto Robert M. Karns and Gladys I. Rarns, his wife. The said Robert
| M. Karns died December 24, 1958, whercby the above described premises
! became vested solcly in Gladys I. Karns, his wife. The sald Gladys
: 1. Karns intermarried with Arthur J. Zimmerman, the male Grantor
i herein. .
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THE BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

SEWER AUTHORITY, COUNTY OF - OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
:NO. 106 OF 1999

VS, S Wt \“UK 2000
ARTHUR J. ZIMMERMAN . MUNICIPAL LIEN

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

THE BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA, plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the
date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located in the Borough of Benton, Parcel No. 02, 01-007-00:

See description marked Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

1. Name and address of owner or reputed owner:
Name Address
Arthur J. Zimmerman PO Box 126
Benton PA 17814
2. Name and address of defendant in the judgment:

Name Address

Arthur J. Zimmerman PO Box 126
Benton PA 17814



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien

on the real property to be sold:

Name

United States Department
of Treasury

93-JU-000113

Berkheimer Associates
93-JU-001420

PP&L
95-JU-000070
Benton Municipal Water

97-ML-000008

County of Columbia
99-JU-001399

PP&L
1344 of 1990

PP&L
1421 of 1990

PP&L
1422 of 1990

Address

Philadelphia District

121 E 2™ Street
Berwick PA 18603

c/o Frank C. Baker, Esq.
6009 New Berwick Hwy
Bloomsburg PA 17815

PO Box 516
Benton PA 17814

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

PO Box 158
Montoursville PA 17754-0158

PO Box 158
Montoursville PA 17754-0158

PO Box 158
Montoursville PA 17754-0158

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property:

NONE



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Larry Pavalonis Railroad Street
Tenant in mobile home Benton PA 17814

situate on subject property

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authoritites.

Date ();,//{v Y i:lDOQ %Ma/ %’ﬁ/ﬁ"\/

MICHAEL P. GREGOROWICZ
Solicitor for Plaintiff
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{“describoed ap follows, to-wit:

“gtrcot; and on the west by lands of Paul Stovens; BEING 54-1/2 foot
#frontago on the western side of Railroad Street and cxtending a

‘his Deed,
Made the ‘;2/¢ duyof  March

LanluurIhuusund:ﬁnrh:uuhfﬂ:uul,seventy’two (1972)

- Meltueen GLALYS I. ZIMMERMAN and JRTUUR J. ZIMMERMAN, hior husband,
ooth of the Borough of Benton, Columbia County, pPennsylvania,
GRAWTORS , . i .

in the year vf vur

- AND-~-

ARTUUR J. ZIMMERMAN and GLADYS I. ZIMMCRMAN, his wife, both of
the Borough of Uenton, columbia County., Pennsylvania, GRANTLES,

3]“1;"‘55['1]!, thial in considerition of ONE DOLLAR
: {$1.00) . T Dallars,
i hand paid, the receipt whereof ix héreby urknowled gedy the Grantor s do

heveby grant und gml'n/ {o the saitl Granlees, their Meira and Jaxidus,
as ténants by tha ehtiretles, ’ g

é\“ AT CERTAIN piecce, or parcel of Yand situate in the Dorough
of DBenton, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and doscribod as follows, to-wita )

BOUNDED on the north by what would Lo tho conter lino of Church
strect 1f uxtended on tho samo 1ines as & proscat; on tho cast by 1
the right of way of tho ieading Railroad; on tho south by land of = |
tho Grantees and on tho west Ly land of Paul Stevens. . |

BEING the same premises conveyed by Martin Appleman and Geraldine
. Appleman, his wife, by deed dated March 13, 1854, and recorded !
in the office of the Recerder of pecds for Columbia County in Deed |
book 218, page 350, to Robert M. Karns and Gladys I. Xarns, his wife.

V' aLSO, ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land sltuate in the Borough of
‘Benton, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and

ON the north by land of Burr Appleman) on the souﬁh by ofher
lands of now or formorly Maude Whitenight; on tho cast by Railroad

i
|
|
!
!
|

uniform dopth of 166-1/2 fecet to lond of sald Paul Stevens.

t
BEIRG the same premises which Maude whitenight by her deed datedl
Januvary 15, 1953, and recorded in the Office of tho recorder of Deceds
for Columbia County, in Deed ook 162, pago 256, granted and conveyed
unto Robert M. Karns and Gladys I. ¥arns, his wife. Tho said Robert
M. Karns died December 24, 1958, whereby the above described premises
became vested solcly in Gladys I. Xarns, his wife. The said Gladys
I. Rarns intermarried with Arthur J. Zimmerman, the male Grantor
herein. : . .

{
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